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IPC/FIS Technical Delegate STOFFEL Olivia SUI
Chief of Race BRUGGER Manuel SUI
Chief of Timing MARGRETH Armon SUI
Chief of Competition RÖTHLISBERGER Joachim SUI

Technical Data
Course Name Beltrametti
Start Altitude 1690 m
Finish Altitude 1530 m
Vertical Drop  160 m
Homologation Number 11565/12/14
Timing device  Vola

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter CADUFF Kevin SUI
Number of Gates
Turning Gates
Start Time 08:30
Forerunners A-  F SUI

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter CADUFF Kevin SUI
Number of Gates 45
Turning Gates 42
Start Time 10:15
Forerunners A-  F SUI

Penalty:   75.90 F-Value: 610

IPC/FIS codex: 0643

Number of Competitors: 9, Number of NPCs: 1

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code

1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff.
Race
Pts.

Men Slalom Vision Impaired

1 5 BLEIKER Marc
Guide: BANZER Anna

B2 SUI 54.07 (1) 55.29 (1) 1:49.36 165.96

Men Slalom Standing

1 7 PFYL Thomas LW9-2 SUI 42.85 (1) 43.12 (1) 1:25.97 0.00

2 6 CUCHE Robin LW9-2 SUI 43.74 (2) 45.49 (2) 1:29.23 +3.26 23.13

3 8 GMUER Theo LW9-1 SUI 45.83 (3) 47.46 (3) 1:33.29 +7.32 51.94

4 9 GEX Brandon LW9-2 SUI 55.28 (4) 56.63 (4) 1:51.91 +25.94 184.06

Men Slalom Sitting

1 14 CHRISTEN Pascal LW10-2 SUI 48.54 (1) 49.55 (1) 1:38.09 86.00

2 15 DAMAS Christophe LW12-1 SUI 58.02 (2) 54.31 (2) 1:52.33 +14.24 187.04

1st Run
Did not finish (2)

11 (*) SCHÜRMANN Silvan LW9-1 SUI

13 PELIT Murat LW11 SUI

Race Statistics

Entered members 9

1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify

Did not finish 2 2

Not permitted to start

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 7
Olivia Stoffel # SUI.0643.1218
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

WPAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 7 PFYL Thomas SUI LW9-2 22.28   22.28 0.00

2 6 CUCHE Robin SUI LW9-2 59.23   59.23 23.13

3 8 GMUER Theo SUI LW9-1 101.56  101.56 51.94

4 14 CHRISTEN Pascal SUI LW10-2 157.53  157.53 86.00

5 5 BLEIKER Marc SUI B2 344.88

6 9 GEX Brandon SUI LW9-2 281.67

7 15 DAMAS Christophe SUI LW12-1 259.08  240.00* 187.04

Best 5 WPAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

WPAS
Points

1 7 PFYL Thomas SUI LW9-2   22.28

2 6 CUCHE Robin SUI LW9-2   59.23

3 8 GMUER Theo SUI LW9-1  101.56

DNF1 13 PELIT Murat SUI LW11  135.92

4 14 CHRISTEN Pascal SUI LW10-2  157.53

TOTALS:

WPAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  476.52

WPAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  580.60

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  348.11

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   70.901

Rounded   70.90

Category Adder    5.00

Calculated Penalty   75.90

Penalty Applied   75.90

Olivia Stoffel # SUI.0643.1218
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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